LETTER OF AGREEMENT
Between
Oregon Federation of Nurses and Health Professionals, AFT Local 5017
And
PeaceHealth St. John Medical Center

Collective Bargaining Agreement Extension

1. Oregon Federation of Nurses and Health Professionals, AFT Local 5017, (hereafter, “the Union”)
and PeaceHealth St. John Medical Center (hereafter, “the Employer”) hereby mutually agree to
extend the Collective Bargaining Agreement (hereafter, “CBA”), to June 30, 2023, between the
Union and the Employer, which would otherwise have an expiration date of April 30, 2023. All
terms and conditions of the CBA shall remain unaltered and in effect.

2. This Letter of Agreement shall be effective immediately upon signing by the Union and the

Employer.
FOR THE UNION FOR THE EMPLO(YER
Signature: =2 A Signature:M&Mﬁ
s _F______‘_n"// . .
Name:__Jonathon C. Baker, OFNHP President Name: ML 1N Swy /;LH'LU‘{”
Date:_05/05/2023 Date: S ] ol l 23

[ I

Sensitivity: General Business Use. This document contains proprietary information and is intended for business use only.



